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Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Chief Magistrates Court Nabweru

Sitting Date/Time from 24-Nov-2025 to 28-Nov-2025

Court Sitting Day /
Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) /
Court Sitting

Case Number Case Category
Name

Main Party 1
Name

Main Party 2
Name Claim Court Sitting

Type Name Room Name

MONDAY, 24-NOV-2025

Magistrate Grade I Nakibuuka
Fiona

1.   09:00 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0276-2023 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution

KAMYA
ABUBAKER
KAMEZE
MUGATIRA

Hearing -
prosecution case chamber 4

2.   09:00 AM NAB-00-LD-CS-
0020-2023 Civil Suit NKWANGA

MANSOOR

NAKITYO
GRACE
NABAKKA

AN ORDER AGAINST THE
DEFENDANT FOR PAYMENT OF
OUTSTANDING SUM AMOUNTING TO
SHS.8.000.000/=

Summons for
Directions chamber 4

3.   09:00 AM NAB-00-LD-CS-
0020-2023 Civil Suit NKWANGA

MANSOOR

NAKITYO
GRACE
NABAKKA

AN ORDER AGAINST THE
DEFENDANT FOR PAYMENT OF
OUTSTANDING SUM AMOUNTING TO
SHS.8.000.000/=

Summons for
Directions chamber 4

4.   09:00 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0314-2025 Criminal Offence The Republic of

Uganda (ODPP)
WASSAWA
DENIS

THEFT c/s 237(1) and 244 of penal code
act

Hearing -
petitioner's case chamber 4

TUESDAY, 25-NOV-2025

Magistrate Grade I Ziraba
Arthur

1.   09:00 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0207-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution KASAGA DENIS

KASAGA DENIS ALIAS DENO DK
AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE IN
THE NIGHT OF 25TH OF MAY 2025 AT
OCHENG ZONE IN THE WAKISO
DISTRICT DID BREAK AND ENTERED
THE SHOP OF NALUWUGGE
MUSILIMAT WITH INTENT TO
COMMIT A FELONY OF THEFT THERE
IN .

Hearing -
prosecution case chamber 2
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2.   09:00 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0084-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KATENDE
PATRICK

Hearing -
prosecution case chamber 2

3.   09:00 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
1133-2023 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
BUKYANA
MOSES

Hearing -
prosecution case chamber 2

4.   09:00 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0636-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
SSENDAULA
HENRY

Hearing -
prosecution case chamber 2

5.   09:30 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0073-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
MAGINO
SILVESTOM Judgment chamber 2

6.   09:30 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0221-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KAZIWE
GODFREY

THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237
AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT Judgment chamber 2

7.   09:30 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0065-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
NANKUMBA
BETTY Ruling chamber 2

8.   09:30 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0274-2025 Criminal Offence KAKOOZA

PETER
KAKOOZA
PETER

ASSAULT OCCASSIONING COMMON
ASSAULT 218 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT

Judgment chamber 2

9.   09:30 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0321-2025 Criminal Offence DPP MIGADDE IAN

C.I MALICIOUS DAMAGE OF
PROPERY C/S 312(1) OF THE PENAL
CODE ACT CAP 128
C.II THREATHENING VIOLENCE C/S
77(|a|) or (Bb) of the PENAL CODE ACT
CAP 128

Hearing -
prosecution case chamber 2

Chief Magistrate Namusobya
Sarah Mutebi

1.   09:00 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0313-2025 Criminal Offence The Republic of

Uganda (ODPP)
TUMWESIGE
BENJAMIN

DEFILEMENT C/S 116(1) OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT For Mention chamber 1

2.   09:00 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0299-2025 Criminal Offence The Republic of

Uganda (ODPP) SSEKATE ISMA DEFILEMENT C/S 116(1) OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT For Mention chamber 1

3.   09:00 AM NAB-00-CR-A-
0019-2025 Capital Offence The Republic of

Uganda (ODPP)
KATEGAYA
JACKSON

CI AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING IN
PERSONS C/S 2(1)|(b) & 3(c) of the
prevention of traffickng in persons Act
CII OBTAINING MONEY BY FALSE
PRETENSE C/S 285 of the Penal Code Act

Plea taking chamber 1
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4.   09:00 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0311-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA musisi fred

MUSISI FRED ALIAS SSALI DURING
THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT
GGANDA ZONE IN THE WAKISO
DISTRICT, PERFORMED A SEXUAL
ACT WITH KOBUSHESHE MOREEN A
GIRL AGED 15 YRS.

Plea taking chamber 1

THURSDAY, 27-NOV-2025

Magistrate Grade I Ziraba
Arthur

1.   09:00 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0119-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
AKAMPULIRA
UMAR Judgment chamber 2

2.   09:00 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0220-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KAMUZANIZI
COSIA

STEALING A VEHICLE CONTRARY
SECTION 248 OF THE PENAL CODE Judgment chamber 2

3.   09:30 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
1089-2023 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
SSALI
MAISALA For Mention chamber 2

4.   09:30 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0586-2024 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
JUUKO
JACKSON

Hearing -
prosecution case chamber 2

5.   09:30 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0047-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
MBAKI
MICHAEL

Hearing -
prosecution case chamber 2

6.   10:00 AM NAB-00-CR-CO-
0126-2025 Criminal Offence Director of Public

Prosecution
KATEGAYA
SAIDIH Ruling chamber 2

7.   02:00 PM NAB-00-CV-MA-
0026-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

AGNES
NDUHUKIRE

ANDREW
KIMUGWE
(FATHER)

For Mention chamber 2

Magistrate Grade I Nakibuuka
Fiona

1.   02:00 PM NAB-00-LD-CS-
0050-2024 Civil Suit

SSENGENDO
CHARLES
KASOLO

NAMUSISI
MARGRET

A DECLARATION THAT THE
PLAINTIFF IS THE LAWFUL OWNER
OF SUIT LAND, A DECLARATION
THAT DEFENDANT IS A

Locus visit chamber 4
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FRIDAY, 28-NOV-2025

Chief Magistrate Namusobya
Sarah Mutebi

1.   09:00 AM NAB-00-CV-CS-
0107-2021 Civil Suit NAWOOVA

MARION MAYI DECLARATION Claim Type: declaration Judgment/Ruling
Pronouncement chamber 1
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